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Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile/Club (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

  Scratch  mixte  10,500 KM      

1 187 BONNET Rémi 1993  Charmey (1) M20 1h02:03.0

2 165 MESZAROS Thomas 1978 CA Belfaux (2) M20 1h06:42.9 4:39.9

3 244 MORGADO Mario 1975 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (3) M20 1h08:01.9 5:58.9

4 299 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (4) M20 1h09:19.1 7:16.1

5 242 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV Rechthalten (5) M20 1h10:08.4 8:05.4

6 329 EPINEY Jérôme 1993 ca marly (6) M20 1h10:15.2 8:12.2

7 169 NICOLET Claude 1967 CAFarvagny (1) M40 1h11:04.3 9:01.3

8 325 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 SC HOchmatt Im Fang (2) M40 1h11:35.8 9:32.8

9 249 BIGLER Denis 1969 AC Morat Trilogiesport (3) M40 1h12:04.9 10:01.9

10 291 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense (7) M20 1h13:14.6 11:11.6

11 344 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon (8) M20 1h13:34.9 11:31.9

12 263 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense (9) M20 1h14:24.8 12:21.8

13 365 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella (4) M40 1h14:35.7 12:32.7

14 160 BRODARD David 1993 La Berra (10) M20 1h14:47.0 12:44.0

15 346 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 TSV Rechthalten (1) M50 1h14:52.9 12:49.9

16 206 RAUBER Sebastian 1990 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (11) M20 1h16:08.3 14:05.3

17 221 FÜRHOLZ Monika 1984 CA Marly (1) F20 1h16:12.8 14:09.8

18 347 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 CS Vallée du Flon (12) M20 1h16:58.7 14:55.7

19 371 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS marsens (2) M50 1h17:18.0 15:15.0

20 351 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 ca giblouxFarvagny (5) M40 1h17:20.5 15:17.5

21 327 KOLLY Eric 1966 CA Farvagny (6) M40 1h19:06.2 17:03.2

22 170 JAGGI Christian 1979 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (13) M20 1h19:37.6 17:34.6

23 280 GUILLET Laurent. 1967 CA Marly (7) M40 1h20:47.2 18:44.2

24 287 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CAG Farvagny (14) M20 1h21:27.7 19:24.7

25 163 CORTHÉSY Damien 1988  Maules (15) M20 1h21:29.1 19:26.1

26 202 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (8) M40 1h21:33.6 19:30.6

27 331 HAENNI Mario 1972 TSV Rechthalten (9) M40 1h21:42.3 19:39.3

28 231 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens (10) M40 1h21:47.5 19:44.5

29 214 LAVENEX Patrick 1967  Villars-sur-Glâne (11) M40 1h21:50.5 19:47.5

30 341 THEVOZ Olivier 1981 CA Belfaux (16) M20 1h21:57.7 19:54.7

31 186 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA Marly (3) M50 1h21:58.2 19:55.2

32 217 BERSET Pascal 1985 CAG Farvagny (17) M20 1h22:34.8 20:31.8

33 369 BUCHS Jean-Marc 1971 Villars-sur-Glâne (12) M40 1h22:50.7 20:47.7

34 298 BOUDEAU Sylvain 1973 CARC Romont (13) M40 1h23:22.7 21:19.7

35 193 PILLER Isabelle 1971 CA Belfaux - Trilogie Sport (1) F40 1h23:26.8 21:23.8

36 208 EGGER Wolfgang 1978 CA Belfaux (18) M20 1h23:48.3 21:45.3

37 338 ALMEIDA Nuno 1980 CA Belfaux (19) M20 1h24:22.1 22:19.1

38 330 REMY Raphael 1991 TSv rechthalten (20) M20 1h24:32.8 22:29.8

39 222 GILLÉRON Joël 1993 ACPM Matran (21) M20 1h24:57.1 22:54.1

40 178 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense (22) M20 1h25:06.0 23:03.0

41 259 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten (23) M20 1h25:22.7 23:19.7

42 232 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense (1) M60 1h25:46.0 23:43.0
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43 233 MOOSER Michael 1989  Jaun (24) M20 1h25:47.0 23:44.0

44 355 PERROUD François 1966 CArC Romont (14) M40 1h25:56.1 23:53.1

45 364 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville (25) M20 1h25:59.3 23:56.3

46 268 POROES Menjamin 1966 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (15) M40 1h26:30.3 24:27.3

47 162 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 CA Farvagny (2) F40 1h26:48.7 24:45.7

48 265 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS Marsens (26) M20 1h26:49.2 24:46.2

49 212 WALTER Lionel 1988  Marly (27) M20 1h26:50.4 24:47.4

50 174 GENDRE Grégoire 1984 CA Belfaux (28) M20 1h27:00.4 24:57.4

51 267 BRECHBÜHL Robert 1951 Oberdiessbac (2) M60 1h27:07.5 25:04.5

52 352 HAAS Jean-Baptiste 1986 acp Matran (29) M20 1h27:21.7 25:18.7

53 282 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CAG Farvagny (4) M50 1h27:29.5 25:26.5

54 257 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CS Vallée du Flon (16) M40 1h27:32.5 25:29.5

55 237 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny (5) M50 1h27:59.1 25:56.1

56 153 EVANS Darren 1971 LAT Sense (17) M40 1h28:02.8 25:59.8

57 300 SCHUWEY Fabrice  (1997) 1993 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (30) M20 1h28:03.7 26:00.7

58 230 PILLOUD Olivier 1978 SA Bulle (31) M20 1h28:04.3 26:01.3

59 192 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CAG Farvagny (3) F40 1h28:05.2 26:02.2

60 235 TSCHANNEN Rolf 1966 TV Bösingen (18) M40 1h28:07.8 26:04.8

61 368 DOUSSE Georges 1968 ca marly (19) M40 1h28:11.6 26:08.6

62 227 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche (20) M40 1h28:46.7 26:43.7

63 189 MORAND Benoit 1978 ACPM Matran (32) M20 1h28:48.1 26:45.1

64 319 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon (6) M50 1h28:48.9 26:45.9

65 353 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP Matran (7) M50 1h29:02.3 26:59.3

66 366 SCHUWEY Philipe 1969 Le Mouret (21) M40 1h29:16.3 27:13.3

67 215 PINHO Cândido 1964 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (22) M40 1h30:11.3 28:08.3

68 288 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (2) F20 1h30:31.2 28:28.2

69 243 BOURQUI Benoit 1974 CARC Romont (33) M20 1h30:35.2 28:32.2

70 168 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny (3) M60 1h30:52.7 28:49.7

71 286 VIEIRA DE SOUSA António 1958 C.A.Portugais (8) M50 1h31:18.1 29:15.1

72 278 RECH Patrick 1968 TSV Rechthalten (23) M40 1h31:40.7 29:37.7

73 301 STRITT Laurent 1990 LAT Sense (34) M20 1h32:40.6 30:37.6

74 180 PETITE Xavier 1970 ACPM Matran (24) M40 1h32:57.2 30:54.2

75 220 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly (1) F50 1h32:59.9 30:56.9

76 354 EMERY Laure-Christine 1980 ca Belfaux (3) F20 1h33:01.0 30:58.0

77 339 GARIN Stéphane 1982 CS Vallée du Flon (35) M20 1h33:08.5 31:05.5

78 350 ROMANENS Christelle 1978 ca giblouxFarvagny (4) F20 1h33:22.4 31:19.4

79 337 COTTIER Nicolas (1998) 1993 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (36) M20 1h33:44.1 31:41.1

80 264 SANTOS Celestino 1955 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (9) M50 1h33:51.0 31:48.0

81 271 SCHAFER Reto 1961 TSV Heitenried (10) M50 1h34:00.7 31:57.7

82 159 BERSET Philippe 1978 CAG Farvagny (37) M20 1h34:11.3 32:08.3

83 314 JENNY Peter 1951 St Antoni (4) M60 1h34:13.0 32:10.0

84 171 KÖSTINGER Guido 1960 TSV Rechthalten (11) M50 1h34:16.2 32:13.2

85 318 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 cs marsens (4) F40 1h34:17.0 32:14.0

86 198 COTTING Philippe 1961 SA Bulle (12) M50 1h34:36.6 32:33.6

87 310 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen (5) M60 1h35:25.7 33:22.7

88 199 BURRI Esther 1964 TSV Heitenried (5) F40 1h35:34.4 33:31.4

89 261 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten (25) M40 1h35:38.9 33:35.9

90 157 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CS Vallée du Flon (2) F50 1h35:41.8 33:38.8
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91 311 WEISSMÜLLER Markus 1960 TV Bösingen (13) M50 1h35:43.0 33:40.0

92 224 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CA GiblouxFarvagny (14) M50 1h35:51.6 33:48.6

93 334 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1953 cs vallée du Flon (6) M60 1h36:17.1 34:14.1

94 239 AEBY Patrik 1972 CA Marly (26) M40 1h36:19.1 34:16.1

95 247 MATHYS Laetitia 1985 CA Belfaux - Trilogie Sport (5) F20 1h36:22.2 34:19.2

96 303 KÄSER Michael 1981 TV Bösingen (38) M20 1h36:22.8 34:19.8

97 158 FÜRST René 1960 AC Morat (15) M50 1h36:32.1 34:29.1

98 175 ZUMWALD Judith 1974 LAT Sense (6) F20 1h37:13.3 35:10.3

99 203 JELK Antoinette 1967 TSV Rechthalten (6) F40 1h37:19.6 35:16.6

100 324 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 ca Belfaux (39) M20 1h37:20.6 35:17.6

101 226 CARVALHO Conceiçao 1973 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (7) F40 1h37:22.8 35:19.8

102 173 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (27) M40 1h37:24.4 35:21.4

103 316 THOMET Martin 1983 CA Belfaux (40) M20 1h37:25.0 35:22.0

104 345 KOLLY Stephane 1973 SC Hauteville (28) M40 1h37:26.0 35:23.0

105 195 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lys'alp (7) F20 1h37:29.0 35:26.0

106 293 COMBREMONT Séverine 1986 Ménières (8) F20 1h37:36.4 35:33.4

107 332 PILLER Patrick 1973 tsv rechthalten (29) M40 1h38:06.6 36:03.6

108 211 MACHERET Bernard 1965 CA Farvagny (30) M40 1h38:08.2 36:05.2

109 348 VOLLENWEIDER Moritz 1951 SAC Bern (7) M60 1h38:08.6 36:05.6

110 276 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont (31) M40 1h38:09.2 36:06.2

111 272 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense (8) M60 1h38:12.9 36:09.9

112 269 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle (3) F50 1h38:16.9 36:13.9

113 166 CUENI Peter 1953 TV Bösingen (9) M60 1h38:50.4 36:47.4

114 266 VENTURA Antonio Ventura 1968 ACPM Matran (32) M40 1h39:02.5 36:59.5

115 273 SIMON Christelle 1977 CAG Farvagny (9) F20 1h39:15.1 37:12.1

116 256 SAVARY Etienne 1958 CAG Farvagny (16) M50 1h39:24.2 37:21.2

117 205 PIERRET Philippe 1967 CA Belfaux (33) M40 1h39:58.9 37:55.9

118 367 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACP Matran (17) M50 1h40:03.3 38:00.3

119 277 ZURKINDEN Susanne 1965 LAT Sense (8) F40 1h40:18.3 38:15.3

120 196 TRABA Fatima 1966 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (9) F40 1h40:29.9 38:26.9

121 358 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 FSG Sâles (41) M20 1h40:43.6 38:40.6

122 335 SUDAN Nadia 1974 SA Bulle (10) F20 1h40:44.9 38:41.9

123 285 AEBISCHER Marie-Madeleine 1965 TSV Heitenried (10) F40 1h40:50.8 38:47.8

124 182 AYER Serge 1965 CAG Farvagny (34) M40 1h41:15.3 39:12.3

125 154 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 ACPM Matran (4) F50 1h41:30.9 39:27.9

126 254 CLERC Karine 1974  Vuadens (11) F20 1h41:40.6 39:37.6

127 209 CURRAT Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon (18) M50 1h41:50.3 39:47.3

128 336 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny (5) F50 1h41:52.1 39:49.1

129 251 ANDREY Angèle 1959 CA Belfaux (6) F50 1h42:26.0 40:23.0

130 304 WÜTHRICH Markus 1966 TV Bösingen (35) M40 1h42:38.3 40:35.3

131 361 CAMOÊS Bruno 1988 Sugiez (42) M20 1h43:33.9 41:30.9

132 155 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny (19) M50 1h43:57.2 41:54.2

133 349 MONNEY Gérard 1966 Charmey (36) M40 1h45:11.7 43:08.7

134 275 PICCAND Jacques 1953 SA Bulle (10) M60 1h45:21.8 43:18.8

135 245 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense (37) M40 1h45:37.9 43:34.9

136 253 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CACPF (38) M40 1h45:39.1 43:36.1

137 372 REPOND Françoise 1956 FSG CHarmey (7) F50 1h45:41.1 43:38.1

138 356 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACP Matran (20) M50 1h45:49.9 43:46.9
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139 250 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense (11) M60 1h45:53.9 43:50.9

140 342 PFEIFFER Martine 1959 CCE2L (8) F50 1h45:56.6 43:53.6

141 359 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont (9) F50 1h46:04.3 44:01.3

142 343 DELABAYS Marc 1972 CarC Romont (39) M40 1h46:32.5 44:29.5

143 236 ALBANESE Diego 1980  Peseux (43) M20 1h47:02.1 44:59.1

144 238 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens (12) M60 1h47:03.5 45:00.5

145 296 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc (13) M60 1h47:16.5 45:13.5

146 228 BRODARD Monique 1956 CAG Farvagny (10) F50 1h47:18.5 45:15.5

147 309 REBER Christine 1964 TV Bösingen (11) F40 1h47:19.9 45:16.9

148 213 SCHMID Robert 1946  Adelboden (14) M60 1h47:31.2 45:28.2

149 270 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 ACP Matran (21) M50 1h47:35.0 45:32.0

150 363 VOILLAT François 1959 Ca Belfaux (22) M50 1h47:37.4 45:34.4

151 185 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense (40) M40 1h47:39.0 45:36.0

152 290 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAFarvagny (15) M60 1h48:06.8 46:03.8

153 164 GUILLET Laurent 1970 Les Sansoucis (41) M40 1h48:13.1 46:10.1

154 308 FAVRE Dominique 1959 ACP Matran (23) M50 1h48:14.6 46:11.6

155 177 BUGNON Corinne 1984 CA Belfaux (12) F20 1h49:28.2 47:25.2

156 197 SILVA Anabella 1974 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (13) F20 1h49:55.4 47:52.4

157 328 NEUHAUS Brigitte 1971 TSV Rechthalten (12) F40 1h50:08.0 48:05.0

158 317 THALMANN Paul 1949 TV Bösingen (16) M60 1h50:12.3 48:09.3

159 315 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey (17) M60 1h50:46.2 48:43.2

160 320 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA marly (18) M60 1h50:50.1 48:47.1

161 312 BODENMANN Katrin 1976 TV Bösingen (14) F20 1h50:57.7 48:54.7

162 219 KOLLY Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny (42) M40 1h51:22.9 49:19.9

163 258 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny (13) F40 1h51:42.2 49:39.2

164 252 BALMER Bernard 1958 CAG Farvagny (24) M50 1h51:45.8 49:42.8

165 323 MICHEL Remy 1957 Communeaute Portugaise Fribour (25) M50 1h52:35.9 50:32.9

166 322 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA marly (26) M50 1h53:09.5 51:06.5

167 284 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 CARC Romont (43) M40 1h53:36.7 51:33.7

168 305 WIEDERKEHR Beat 1964 Konolfingen (44) M40 1h54:43.7 52:40.7

169 191 MARCHON Valérie 1986 FSG Broc (15) F20 1h54:46.5 52:43.5

170 362 LAMBERT Lina 1961 SC Broyard (11) F50 1h55:23.3 53:20.3

171 292 BLANCHARD Julien 1974 CA Belfaux (44) M20 1h55:51.4 53:48.4

172 190 BERSET Frédéric 1981 CAG Farvagny (45) M20 1h56:09.2 54:06.2

173 283 MARRO Evelyne 1981 LAT Sense (16) F20 1h56:35.0 54:32.0

174 216 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont (45) M40 1h56:45.2 54:42.2

175 188 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense (14) F40 1h57:16.1 55:13.1

176 307 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont (12) F50 1h58:08.3 56:05.3

177 295 GONÇALVES Susana 1974 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (17) F20 1h58:26.1 56:23.1

178 218 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 Charmey (13) F50 1h58:53.5 56:50.5

179 306 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CarC Romont (15) F40 1h59:03.5 57:00.5

180 229 CHERVET Roland 1944 SC Broyard (19) M60 2h00:58.7 58:55.7

181 360 PINTO Patrick 1988 Enney (46) M20 2h01:05.4 59:02.4

182 340 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens (46) M40 2h01:15.5 59:12.5

183 281 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle (20) M60 2h02:07.6 1h00:04.6

184 241 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue (27) M50 2h02:16.6 1h00:13.6

185 207 ROBADEY Felix 1944 FSG Bulle (21) M60 2h03:28.0 1h01:25.0

186 289 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense (22) M60 2h05:30.0 1h03:27.0



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

Gastlosenlauf  JAUN 2013

Coupe  fribourgeoise & Coupe " La Gruyère "  

Course à pieds à Jaun

Résultats  scratch  10,500  Km

Soft Chrono Willy   www.chronometrage.ch Soft Chrono Willy   www.chronometrage.ch Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 2.09

30.06.2013  /  Jaun  Organisation  Ski-club Hochmatt - Im Fang Le 30.06.2013 à 13:18  /  Page 5/9

Clt Dos. Nom et prénom AN Domicile/Club (Clt) CAT Temps Ecart

187 357 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACP Matran (47) M40 2h06:30.2 1h04:27.2

188 321 MIRANDA Fabienne 1969 Lausanne (16) F40 2h08:53.0 1h06:50.0

189 313 SCHÜRCH Corinna 1976 TV Bösingen (18) F20 2h08:54.0 1h06:51.0

190 333 KLAUS Patrick 1961 tsv rechthalten (28) M50 2h09:08.4 1h07:05.4

191 234 CORBOZ Martin 1959 ATC Cugy (29) M50 2h09:43.5 1h07:40.5

192 181 FORNEY Jean-François 1969 CA Belfaux (48) M40 2h10:24.0 1h08:21.0

193 279 BERSIER Chantal 1977 ATC Cugy (19) F20 2h11:50.1 1h09:47.1

194 326 MORET Jocelyne 1954 ACP Matran (14) F50 2h12:24.9 1h10:21.9

195 152 SONNEY Janine 1955 SC Broyard (15) F50 2h17:20.4 1h15:17.4

196 204 DA PONTE FERNANDES Pedro 1976 CA Belfaux (47) M20 2h17:21.3 1h15:18.3

197 370 ROSSIER Patrick 1970 CA Rosé (49) M40 2h17:44.1 1h15:41.1

198 161 BANGERTER Anne 1980 A Travers Cugy (20) F20 2h17:47.5 1h15:44.5

  Scratch Dames  10,500 KM      

1 221 FÜRHOLZ Monika 1984 CA Marly (1) F20 1h16:12.8

2 193 PILLER Isabelle 1971 CA Belfaux - Trilogie Sport (1) F40 1h23:26.8 7:14.0

3 162 BOURKE MARTIGNONI Joanna 1971 CA Farvagny (2) F40 1h26:48.7 10:35.9

4 192 MONNEY Stéphanie 1970 CAG Farvagny (3) F40 1h28:05.2 11:52.4

5 288 MOOSER Natacha 1976 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (2) F20 1h30:31.2 14:18.4

6 220 SCHALLER Anita 1962 CA Marly (1) F50 1h32:59.9 16:47.1

7 354 EMERY Laure-Christine 1980 ca Belfaux (3) F20 1h33:01.0 16:48.2

8 350 ROMANENS Christelle 1978 ca giblouxFarvagny (4) F20 1h33:22.4 17:09.6

9 318 BRASEY Béatrice 1967 cs marsens (4) F40 1h34:17.0 18:04.2

10 199 BURRI Esther 1964 TSV Heitenried (5) F40 1h35:34.4 19:21.6

11 157 TERRAPON Georgette 1961 CS Vallée du Flon (2) F50 1h35:41.8 19:29.0

12 247 MATHYS Laetitia 1985 CA Belfaux - Trilogie Sport (5) F20 1h36:22.2 20:09.4

13 175 ZUMWALD Judith 1974 LAT Sense (6) F20 1h37:13.3 21:00.5

14 203 JELK Antoinette 1967 TSV Rechthalten (6) F40 1h37:19.6 21:06.8

15 226 CARVALHO Conceiçao 1973 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (7) F40 1h37:22.8 21:10.0

16 195 FAVRE Anne 1980 Team Lys'alp (7) F20 1h37:29.0 21:16.2

17 293 COMBREMONT Séverine 1986 Ménières (8) F20 1h37:36.4 21:23.6

18 269 BARBEY Pierrette 1957 SA Bulle (3) F50 1h38:16.9 22:04.1

19 273 SIMON Christelle 1977 CAG Farvagny (9) F20 1h39:15.1 23:02.3

20 277 ZURKINDEN Susanne 1965 LAT Sense (8) F40 1h40:18.3 24:05.5

21 196 TRABA Fatima 1966 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (9) F40 1h40:29.9 24:17.1

22 335 SUDAN Nadia 1974 SA Bulle (10) F20 1h40:44.9 24:32.1

23 285 AEBISCHER Marie-Madeleine 1965 TSV Heitenried (10) F40 1h40:50.8 24:38.0

24 154 BUTTY Marie-Jeanne 1963 ACPM Matran (4) F50 1h41:30.9 25:18.1

25 254 CLERC Karine 1974  Vuadens (11) F20 1h41:40.6 25:27.8

26 336 WALDMEYER Jana 1956 CAG Farvagny (5) F50 1h41:52.1 25:39.3

27 251 ANDREY Angèle 1959 CA Belfaux (6) F50 1h42:26.0 26:13.2

28 372 REPOND Françoise 1956 FSG CHarmey (7) F50 1h45:41.1 29:28.3

29 342 PFEIFFER Martine 1959 CCE2L (8) F50 1h45:56.6 29:43.8

30 359 BACH Francine 1963 CARC Romont (9) F50 1h46:04.3 29:51.5

31 228 BRODARD Monique 1956 CAG Farvagny (10) F50 1h47:18.5 31:05.7
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32 309 REBER Christine 1964 TV Bösingen (11) F40 1h47:19.9 31:07.1

33 177 BUGNON Corinne 1984 CA Belfaux (12) F20 1h49:28.2 33:15.4

34 197 SILVA Anabella 1974 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (13) F20 1h49:55.4 33:42.6

35 328 NEUHAUS Brigitte 1971 TSV Rechthalten (12) F40 1h50:08.0 33:55.2

36 312 BODENMANN Katrin 1976 TV Bösingen (14) F20 1h50:57.7 34:44.9

37 258 AYER Chantal 1965 CAG Farvagny (13) F40 1h51:42.2 35:29.4

38 191 MARCHON Valérie 1986 FSG Broc (15) F20 1h54:46.5 38:33.7

39 362 LAMBERT Lina 1961 SC Broyard (11) F50 1h55:23.3 39:10.5

40 283 MARRO Evelyne 1981 LAT Sense (16) F20 1h56:35.0 40:22.2

41 188 GUILLEBEAU Claudia 1973 LAT Sense (14) F40 1h57:16.1 41:03.3

42 307 MONNEY Agathe 1960 CARC Romont (12) F50 1h58:08.3 41:55.5

43 295 GONÇALVES Susana 1974 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (17) F20 1h58:26.1 42:13.3

44 218 GOMEZ Chantal 1962 Charmey (13) F50 1h58:53.5 42:40.7

45 306 DÉNERVAUD Béatrice 1965 CarC Romont (15) F40 1h59:03.5 42:50.7

46 321 MIRANDA Fabienne 1969 Lausanne (16) F40 2h08:53.0 52:40.2

47 313 SCHÜRCH Corinna 1976 TV Bösingen (18) F20 2h08:54.0 52:41.2

48 279 BERSIER Chantal 1977 ATC Cugy (19) F20 2h11:50.1 55:37.3

49 326 MORET Jocelyne 1954 ACP Matran (14) F50 2h12:24.9 56:12.1

50 152 SONNEY Janine 1955 SC Broyard (15) F50 2h17:20.4 1h01:07.6

51 161 BANGERTER Anne 1980 A Travers Cugy (20) F20 2h17:47.5 1h01:34.7

  Scratch  Messieurs   10,500 KM      

1 187 BONNET Rémi 1993  Charmey (1) M20 1h02:03.0

2 165 MESZAROS Thomas 1978 CA Belfaux (2) M20 1h06:42.9 4:39.9

3 244 MORGADO Mario 1975 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (3) M20 1h08:01.9 5:58.9

4 299 GONÇALVES Paulo 1975 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (4) M20 1h09:19.1 7:16.1

5 242 BRÜGGER Werner 1975 TSV Rechthalten (5) M20 1h10:08.4 8:05.4

6 329 EPINEY Jérôme 1993 ca marly (6) M20 1h10:15.2 8:12.2

7 169 NICOLET Claude 1967 CAFarvagny (1) M40 1h11:04.3 9:01.3

8 325 PERRITAZ Pierre 1972 SC HOchmatt Im Fang (2) M40 1h11:35.8 9:32.8

9 249 BIGLER Denis 1969 AC Morat Trilogiesport (3) M40 1h12:04.9 10:01.9

10 291 HUBER Erich 1981 LAT Sense (7) M20 1h13:14.6 11:11.6

11 344 CARDINAUX Pierre-Yves 1986 CS Vallée du Flon (8) M20 1h13:34.9 11:31.9

12 263 STURNY Florian 1982 LAT Sense (9) M20 1h14:24.8 12:21.8

13 365 PACHE Jean-Claude 1965 Team Castella (4) M40 1h14:35.7 12:32.7

14 160 BRODARD David 1993 La Berra (10) M20 1h14:47.0 12:44.0

15 346 NYDEGGER Beat 1961 TSV Rechthalten (1) M50 1h14:52.9 12:49.9

16 206 RAUBER Sebastian 1990 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (11) M20 1h16:08.3 14:05.3

17 347 SCHORNOZ Eloi 1992 CS Vallée du Flon (12) M20 1h16:58.7 14:55.7

18 371 BIFRARE Jean-Pierre 1958 CS marsens (2) M50 1h17:18.0 15:15.0

19 351 ROMANENS Pierre 1973 ca giblouxFarvagny (5) M40 1h17:20.5 15:17.5

20 327 KOLLY Eric 1966 CA Farvagny (6) M40 1h19:06.2 17:03.2

21 170 JAGGI Christian 1979 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (13) M20 1h19:37.6 17:34.6

22 280 GUILLET Laurent. 1967 CA Marly (7) M40 1h20:47.2 18:44.2

23 287 PICCAND Cédric 1975 CAG Farvagny (14) M20 1h21:27.7 19:24.7
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24 163 CORTHÉSY Damien 1988  Maules (15) M20 1h21:29.1 19:26.1

25 202 SCHUWEY Christoph 1967 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (8) M40 1h21:33.6 19:30.6

26 331 HAENNI Mario 1972 TSV Rechthalten (9) M40 1h21:42.3 19:39.3

27 231 GRIVEL Jean-Louis 1964 CS Marsens (10) M40 1h21:47.5 19:44.5

28 214 LAVENEX Patrick 1967  Villars-sur-Glâne (11) M40 1h21:50.5 19:47.5

29 341 THEVOZ Olivier 1981 CA Belfaux (16) M20 1h21:57.7 19:54.7

30 186 BACHMANN Jean-Bernard 1962 CA Marly (3) M50 1h21:58.2 19:55.2

31 217 BERSET Pascal 1985 CAG Farvagny (17) M20 1h22:34.8 20:31.8

32 369 BUCHS Jean-Marc 1971 Villars-sur-Glâne (12) M40 1h22:50.7 20:47.7

33 298 BOUDEAU Sylvain 1973 CARC Romont (13) M40 1h23:22.7 21:19.7

34 208 EGGER Wolfgang 1978 CA Belfaux (18) M20 1h23:48.3 21:45.3

35 338 ALMEIDA Nuno 1980 CA Belfaux (19) M20 1h24:22.1 22:19.1

36 330 REMY Raphael 1991 TSv rechthalten (20) M20 1h24:32.8 22:29.8

37 222 GILLÉRON Joël 1993 ACPM Matran (21) M20 1h24:57.1 22:54.1

38 178 VOGT Philippe 1980 LAT Sense (22) M20 1h25:06.0 23:03.0

39 259 VONLANTHEN Yvan 1985 TSV Rechthalten (23) M20 1h25:22.7 23:19.7

40 232 BUCHER Ruedi 1949 LAT Sense (1) M60 1h25:46.0 23:43.0

41 233 MOOSER Michael 1989  Jaun (24) M20 1h25:47.0 23:44.0

42 355 PERROUD François 1966 CArC Romont (14) M40 1h25:56.1 23:53.1

43 364 BALMER Jonathan 1993 CS Hauteville (25) M20 1h25:59.3 23:56.3

44 268 POROES Menjamin 1966 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (15) M40 1h26:30.3 24:27.3

45 265 MARRO Olivier 1975 CS Marsens (26) M20 1h26:49.2 24:46.2

46 212 WALTER Lionel 1988  Marly (27) M20 1h26:50.4 24:47.4

47 174 GENDRE Grégoire 1984 CA Belfaux (28) M20 1h27:00.4 24:57.4

48 267 BRECHBÜHL Robert 1951 Oberdiessbac (2) M60 1h27:07.5 25:04.5

49 352 HAAS Jean-Baptiste 1986 acp Matran (29) M20 1h27:21.7 25:18.7

50 282 PICCAND Gabriel 1954 CAG Farvagny (4) M50 1h27:29.5 25:26.5

51 257 GACHOUD Frédéric 1966 CS Vallée du Flon (16) M40 1h27:32.5 25:29.5

52 237 CHAPPUIS Michel 1954 CAG Farvagny (5) M50 1h27:59.1 25:56.1

53 153 EVANS Darren 1971 LAT Sense (17) M40 1h28:02.8 25:59.8

54 300 SCHUWEY Fabrice  (1997) 1993 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (30) M20 1h28:03.7 26:00.7

55 230 PILLOUD Olivier 1978 SA Bulle (31) M20 1h28:04.3 26:01.3

56 235 TSCHANNEN Rolf 1966 TV Bösingen (18) M40 1h28:07.8 26:04.8

57 368 DOUSSE Georges 1968 ca marly (19) M40 1h28:11.6 26:08.6

58 227 BIELMANN Francis 1964 La Roche (20) M40 1h28:46.7 26:43.7

59 189 MORAND Benoit 1978 ACPM Matran (32) M20 1h28:48.1 26:45.1

60 319 GRANDJEAN Denis 1960 CS Vallée du Flon (6) M50 1h28:48.9 26:45.9

61 353 MAUROUX Patrice 1961 ACP Matran (7) M50 1h29:02.3 26:59.3

62 366 SCHUWEY Philipe 1969 Le Mouret (21) M40 1h29:16.3 27:13.3

63 215 PINHO Cândido 1964 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (22) M40 1h30:11.3 28:08.3

64 243 BOURQUI Benoit 1974 CARC Romont (33) M20 1h30:35.2 28:32.2

65 168 TERREAUX Bernard 1952 CAG Farvagny (3) M60 1h30:52.7 28:49.7

66 286 VIEIRA DE SOUSA António 1958 C.A.Portugais (8) M50 1h31:18.1 29:15.1

67 278 RECH Patrick 1968 TSV Rechthalten (23) M40 1h31:40.7 29:37.7

68 301 STRITT Laurent 1990 LAT Sense (34) M20 1h32:40.6 30:37.6

69 180 PETITE Xavier 1970 ACPM Matran (24) M40 1h32:57.2 30:54.2

70 339 GARIN Stéphane 1982 CS Vallée du Flon (35) M20 1h33:08.5 31:05.5

71 337 COTTIER Nicolas (1998) 1993 SC Hochmatt Im Fang (36) M20 1h33:44.1 31:41.1
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72 264 SANTOS Celestino 1955 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (9) M50 1h33:51.0 31:48.0

73 271 SCHAFER Reto 1961 TSV Heitenried (10) M50 1h34:00.7 31:57.7

74 159 BERSET Philippe 1978 CAG Farvagny (37) M20 1h34:11.3 32:08.3

75 314 JENNY Peter 1951 St Antoni (4) M60 1h34:13.0 32:10.0

76 171 KÖSTINGER Guido 1960 TSV Rechthalten (11) M50 1h34:16.2 32:13.2

77 198 COTTING Philippe 1961 SA Bulle (12) M50 1h34:36.6 32:33.6

78 310 PAUCHARD Bruno 1949 TV Bösingen (5) M60 1h35:25.7 33:22.7

79 261 BAECHLER Gilbert 1970 TSV Rechthalten (25) M40 1h35:38.9 33:35.9

80 311 WEISSMÜLLER Markus 1960 TV Bösingen (13) M50 1h35:43.0 33:40.0

81 224 GEINOZ Antoine 1959 CA GiblouxFarvagny (14) M50 1h35:51.6 33:48.6

82 334 BRAILLARD Gabriel 1953 cs vallée du Flon (6) M60 1h36:17.1 34:14.1

83 239 AEBY Patrik 1972 CA Marly (26) M40 1h36:19.1 34:16.1

84 303 KÄSER Michael 1981 TV Bösingen (38) M20 1h36:22.8 34:19.8

85 158 FÜRST René 1960 AC Morat (15) M50 1h36:32.1 34:29.1

86 324 LAROYENNE Guillaume 1978 ca Belfaux (39) M20 1h37:20.6 35:17.6

87 173 SANTOS Amadeu 1964 C.A. Centre Portugais Fribourg (27) M40 1h37:24.4 35:21.4

88 316 THOMET Martin 1983 CA Belfaux (40) M20 1h37:25.0 35:22.0

89 345 KOLLY Stephane 1973 SC Hauteville (28) M40 1h37:26.0 35:23.0

90 332 PILLER Patrick 1973 tsv rechthalten (29) M40 1h38:06.6 36:03.6

91 211 MACHERET Bernard 1965 CA Farvagny (30) M40 1h38:08.2 36:05.2

92 348 VOLLENWEIDER Moritz 1951 SAC Bern (7) M60 1h38:08.6 36:05.6

93 276 PERRITAZ Joël 1968 CARC Romont (31) M40 1h38:09.2 36:06.2

94 272 ZBINDEN Josef 1948 LAT Sense (8) M60 1h38:12.9 36:09.9

95 166 CUENI Peter 1953 TV Bösingen (9) M60 1h38:50.4 36:47.4

96 266 VENTURA Antonio Ventura 1968 ACPM Matran (32) M40 1h39:02.5 36:59.5

97 256 SAVARY Etienne 1958 CAG Farvagny (16) M50 1h39:24.2 37:21.2

98 205 PIERRET Philippe 1967 CA Belfaux (33) M40 1h39:58.9 37:55.9

99 367 RAEMY Bruno 1954 ACP Matran (17) M50 1h40:03.3 38:00.3

100 358 COLLAUD Olivier 1976 FSG Sâles (41) M20 1h40:43.6 38:40.6

101 182 AYER Serge 1965 CAG Farvagny (34) M40 1h41:15.3 39:12.3

102 209 CURRAT Christian 1954 CS Vallée du Flon (18) M50 1h41:50.3 39:47.3

103 304 WÜTHRICH Markus 1966 TV Bösingen (35) M40 1h42:38.3 40:35.3

104 361 CAMOÊS Bruno 1988 Sugiez (42) M20 1h43:33.9 41:30.9

105 155 GRECA Josef 1957 CAG Farvagny (19) M50 1h43:57.2 41:54.2

106 349 MONNEY Gérard 1966 Charmey (36) M40 1h45:11.7 43:08.7

107 275 PICCAND Jacques 1953 SA Bulle (10) M60 1h45:21.8 43:18.8

108 245 ZURKINDEN Andreas 1965 LAT Sense (37) M40 1h45:37.9 43:34.9

109 253 ANGÉLOZ Henri 1964 CACPF (38) M40 1h45:39.1 43:36.1

110 356 NESTOLA Marcello 1960 ACP Matran (20) M50 1h45:49.9 43:46.9

111 250 STRITT Karl 1950 LAT Sense (11) M60 1h45:53.9 43:50.9

112 343 DELABAYS Marc 1972 CarC Romont (39) M40 1h46:32.5 44:29.5

113 236 ALBANESE Diego 1980  Peseux (43) M20 1h47:02.1 44:59.1

114 238 DESCLOUX Marcel 1948 CS Marsens (12) M60 1h47:03.5 45:00.5

115 296 CLEMENT Jean-Claude 1938 Broc (13) M60 1h47:16.5 45:13.5

116 213 SCHMID Robert 1946  Adelboden (14) M60 1h47:31.2 45:28.2

117 270 ANDREY Jean-Pierre 1959 ACP Matran (21) M50 1h47:35.0 45:32.0

118 363 VOILLAT François 1959 Ca Belfaux (22) M50 1h47:37.4 45:34.4

119 185 DE GASPARO Charles-Etienne 1966 LAT Sense (40) M40 1h47:39.0 45:36.0
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120 290 CHAVAILLAZ Bernardin 1943 CAFarvagny (15) M60 1h48:06.8 46:03.8

121 164 GUILLET Laurent 1970 Les Sansoucis (41) M40 1h48:13.1 46:10.1

122 308 FAVRE Dominique 1959 ACP Matran (23) M50 1h48:14.6 46:11.6

123 317 THALMANN Paul 1949 TV Bösingen (16) M60 1h50:12.3 48:09.3

124 315 TERCIER Michel 1949 Charmey (17) M60 1h50:46.2 48:43.2

125 320 OVERNEY Henri 1943 CA marly (18) M60 1h50:50.1 48:47.1

126 219 KOLLY Christian 1967 CAG Farvagny (42) M40 1h51:22.9 49:19.9

127 252 BALMER Bernard 1958 CAG Farvagny (24) M50 1h51:45.8 49:42.8

128 323 MICHEL Remy 1957 Communeaute Portugaise Fribour (25) M50 1h52:35.9 50:32.9

129 322 SCHALLER Herbert 1961 CA marly (26) M50 1h53:09.5 51:06.5

130 284 RICHOZ Pascal 1971 CARC Romont (43) M40 1h53:36.7 51:33.7

131 305 WIEDERKEHR Beat 1964 Konolfingen (44) M40 1h54:43.7 52:40.7

132 292 BLANCHARD Julien 1974 CA Belfaux (44) M20 1h55:51.4 53:48.4

133 190 BERSET Frédéric 1981 CAG Farvagny (45) M20 1h56:09.2 54:06.2

134 216 BIFRARE Frédéric 1967 CARC Romont (45) M40 1h56:45.2 54:42.2

135 229 CHERVET Roland 1944 SC Broyard (19) M60 2h00:58.7 58:55.7

136 360 PINTO Patrick 1988 Enney (46) M20 2h01:05.4 59:02.4

137 340 GENOUD Christophe 1968 Sorens (46) M40 2h01:15.5 59:12.5

138 281 EGGIMANN Ruedi 1947 FSG Bulle (20) M60 2h02:07.6 1h00:04.6

139 241 CASTELLA Joseph 1962 CS Neirivue (27) M50 2h02:16.6 1h00:13.6

140 207 ROBADEY Felix 1944 FSG Bulle (21) M60 2h03:28.0 1h01:25.0

141 289 HERR Willi 1942 LAT Sense (22) M60 2h05:30.0 1h03:27.0

142 357 DORTHE Pierre-Alain 1964 ACP Matran (47) M40 2h06:30.2 1h04:27.2

143 333 KLAUS Patrick 1961 tsv rechthalten (28) M50 2h09:08.4 1h07:05.4

144 234 CORBOZ Martin 1959 ATC Cugy (29) M50 2h09:43.5 1h07:40.5

145 181 FORNEY Jean-François 1969 CA Belfaux (48) M40 2h10:24.0 1h08:21.0

146 204 DA PONTE FERNANDES Pedro 1976 CA Belfaux (47) M20 2h17:21.3 1h15:18.3

147 370 ROSSIER Patrick 1970 CA Rosé (49) M40 2h17:44.1 1h15:41.1


